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Dear Erasmus partner,

We are glad to invite the students from your institution to take part in a new

opportunity – International Summer Program for Internship within Erasmus +, Key

action 1, that will be carried out at the Transport Faculty of the University of Ruse,

Bulgaria in 2023 (including Summer 2023) and each subsequent year.

The activities of the University of Ruse to create and disseminate knowledge and

ensure innovation and research are to be extended in the summer time as well.

Based upon the experience of the University of Ruse to work in partnership with the

industry enterprises, this institution is able to offer an international internship for

incoming Erasmus students at the University laboratories, donated by these

companies. This kind of students’ mobility should also be seen as an opportunity for

cultural enrichment.The international internship will aim at: improving and upgrading

the practical skills of the students; supporting the scientific research of Bachelor,

Master and PhD students. The financial support for this mobility shall be covered by

the Erasmus budget of the sending university institution.
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Description of the 

Internship activities: 

Laboratory work; 

Opportunities for 

scientific and practical 

research in the area of 

Machine Science; 

Automotive Engineering;

Improving the practical 

skills of the students for 

working with 

SolidWorks, AutoCAD & 

CATIA

Academic Hristo Beloev, DTSc 

DHC mult., Rector of the 

University of Ruse

Assoc. Prof. Vasko Dobrev, PhD,

Internship supervisor, 

English, Russian, 

vdobrev@uni-ruse.bg

Assoc. Prof.  A. Asenov, 

PhD, Dean of Transport 

Faculty, 

Prof. Rosen Ivanov, PhD, 

Internship supervisor, 

English, Russian, 

rossen@uni-ruse.bg

Assoc. Prof. D. Atanasova, PhD, 

Vice Rector  for Internationa-

lisation  & Communication Policy, 

datanasova@uni-ruse.bg

Yuliyan Dimitrov, PhD, 

Internship  supervisor, 

English 

ydimitrov@uni-ruse.bg

Prof.  Antoaneta 

Dobreva, PhD, Academic 

Erasmus Coordinator, 

adobreva@uni-ruse.bg
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Description of the 

Internship activities: 

Improving the practical 

skills of the students 

for working with 

ABAQUS, ANSYS, 

MATLAB, Simulink

International 

Management Team

Svetlin Stoyanov, PhD,

Internship supervisor, 

English

sstoyanov@uni-ruse.bg

Ivo Draganov, PhD, 

Internship supervisor, 

English, Russian 

iivanov@uni-ruse.bg

Mariya Popova, 

Internship supervisor, 

English

mgpopova@uni-ruse.bg

Diana Georgieva

dgeorgieva@uni-ruse.bg

Milena Bogdanova

mbogdanova@uni-ruse.bg

Ahmed Ahmed,  PhD

Internship supervisor, 

English, German, Turkish
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Duration of the International Internship: Minimum period: 2 

months for Bachelor and Master degree students and 5 

working days for PhD students
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